MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
FIG2
TOROID INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER  环形数字功放电感 T068M2/TH068DM2 系列
特     征
 全封闭环形磁路结构，优秀的屏蔽性能；
 低磁导率铁粉芯磁芯，具有低损耗及优秀的
直流偏流特性；中高音质低失真的最佳设计。

T080M2- 24.0 10.8 10.0 -- 1.5 9.0 1
TH080M2- 24.0 10.8 10.0 -- 1.5 7.0 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)±30%
ISAT
(A)max
IRISE
(A)max
Dimension
D(mm)
T/TH080M2-L070M 7 23 20.0 10.0 1.0
T/TH080M2-L100M 10 28 16.5 9.0 1.0
T/TH080M2-L150M 15 40 13.5 7.5 0.9
T/TH080M2-L220M 22 62 11.0 6.0 0.8
Remark ：Inductance decrease current: Value of inductance decrease within 20%.
Temperature rise current: A rise in temperature of core surface is within 40℃.
FIG1
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.

T094M2- 28.0 13.5 10.0 -- 1.50 12.0 1
TH094M2- 28.0 13.5 10.0 -- 1.50 8.0 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)±30%
ISAT
(A)max
IRISE
(A)max
Dimension
D(mm)
T/TH094M2-L070M 7 18 25.0 12.0 1.1
T/TH094M2-L100M 10 26 22.0 10.0 1.0
T/TH094M2-L150M 15 33 18.5 9.0 1.0
T/TH094M2-L220M 22 40 15.0 8.0 1.0
T/TH094M2-L330M 33 75 12.5 6.0 0.8
Remark ：Inductance decrease current: Value of inductance decrease within 20%.
Temperature rise current: A rise in temperature of core surface is within 40℃.
FIG1
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.

T106M2- 32.0 17.0 10.0 -- 1.50 15.0 1
TH106M2- 32.0 17.0 10.0 -- 1.50 9.0 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)±30%
ISAT
(A)max
IRISE
(A)max
Dimension
D(mm)
T/TH106M2-L070M 7 15 42 18 1.2
T/TH106M2-L100M 10 18 35 16 1.2
T/TH106M2-L150M 15 26 28 13 1.1
T/TH106M2-L220M 22 33 23 10 1.1
T/TH106M2-L330M 33 40 19 8.0 1.1
Remark ：Inductance decrease current: Value of inductance decrease within 20%.
Temperature rise current: A rise in temperature of core surface is within 40℃.
FIG1
MIDEN ELECTRONICS.LTD.

T130M2- 38.5 19.0 10.0 -- 1.50 16.0 1
TH130M2- 38.5 19.0 10.0 -- 1.50 10.0 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)±30%
ISAT
(A)max
IRISE
(A)max
Dimension
D(mm)
T/TH130M2-L070M 7 12 52 25 1.5
T/TH130M2-L100M 10 14 48 22 1.5
T/TH130M2-L150M 15 25 38 15 1.2
T/TH130M2-L220M 22 31 29 12 1.2
T/TH130M2-L330M 33 40 24 10 1.2
Remark ：Inductance decrease current: Value of inductance decrease within 20%.
Temperature rise current: A rise in temperature of core surface is within 40℃.
FIG1
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.

TYPE A Max B Max C Ref D±0.1 E Max F Ref FIG
T157M2- 45.0 22.0 10.0 -- 1.50 20.0 1
TH157M2- 45.0 22.0 10.0 -- 1.50 12.0 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)±30%
ISAT
(A)max
IRISE
(A)max
Dimension
D(mm)
T/TH157M2-L100M 10 11.5 51 28 2*1.2
T/TH157M2-L150M 15 18.0 42 22 1.5
T/TH157M2-L220M 22 22.0 35 20 1.5
T/TH157M2-L330M 33 25.0 28 17 1.5
Remark ：Inductance decrease current: Value of inductance decrease within 20%.
Temperature rise current: A rise in temperature of core surface is within 40℃.
FIG1